
CHAIR’S ENGAGEMENTS 
27 March – 8 July 2025 

 
Date: Event: Venue: 
    
March: 
 

   

    
Wednesday 23-Apr-25 St Georges Day Flag Raising Huntingdon 

Friday 25-Apr-25 Huntingdonshire Day Flag Raising Huntingdon 
Sunday 27-Apr-25 RBL Huntingdon and District Event of Thanks Huntingdon 

Thursday 1-May-25 Huntingdon Town Council Mayor Making Huntingdon 
Thursday 8-May-25 National Beacon Lighting Ceremony Huntingdon 

Monday 12-May-25 City of Ely Council Mayor Making Ely 
Wednesday 14-May-25 St Ives Town Council Mayor Making St Ives 

Sunday 25-May-25 Stilton Cheese Rolling Festival Stilton 
Monday 26-May-25 Madingley American Military Cemetary Memorial 

Day Service 
Madingley 

Sunday 22-Jun-25 St Ives Town Council Civic Parade and Service St Ives 
Friday 27-Jun-25 RAF Alconbury and RAF Molesworth Fireworks RAF Alconbury  

Thursday 3-Jul-25 Great Fen Royal visit Ramsey Heights 
Sunday 6-Jul-25 Friends of Paxton Pits 30th Anniversary Open Day Paxton Pits 

    
    

 
Notes:  
1.   The above events have occurred since the Full Council held on 26 March 2025. 
 
 
 
 
 
 


